



B R O M M E

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Version 2.5



Tire Rack Assembly



B R O M E

- 1- Install side braces to posts using Carriage Bolt 1/4 –20 x 1/2 and a flange Lock Nut 1/4 –20
- 2- Install pair (front and back) beams to the bottom of posts— using Metal Screw 10/32 x 3/8.
- 3- Install Cross Beam / beams - using Carriage Bolt 1/4—20 x 1/2 and Flange Lock Nut 1/4—20
- 4- Repeat step 2 and 3 , for levels required .
- 5- Repeat above steps for additional bays
- 6- When installing Back 2 Back units you need to install the 18” spacer on the back to back posts providing the space between rows. Spacers clip to post then secure using 2 self tapping 10-32 x 3/8 .



B R O M E





B R O M E

